504596959 10/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4643671 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ECCO SKO A/S	10/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORDIC DRAW APS
Street Address:	OTTO SKOUS VEJ 13, STRANDHUSE
City:	KOLDING
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-6000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D675822
Patent Number:	D675432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

860-549-5290 Phone:

Email: dudek@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM, MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER

Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM STREET, CITYPLACE II, 18TH FL

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8099-0000 MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Marina F. Cunningham/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/17/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment and Agreement signed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment and Agreement signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043881 FRAME: 0049 504596959

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

This Assignment and Agreement is made and effective as of September 4, 2017 (the "Effective Date") between ECCO Sko A/S (the "Assignor"), a corporation of Denmark, having a place of business at Industrivej 5, Bredebro, Denmark DK-6261, and Nordic Draw ApS (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Denmark, Company Registration No. 33 88 19 83, having a place of business at Otto Skous Vej 13, Strandhuse, Kolding, Denmark DK-6000;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the following Intellectual Property (the "Intellectual Property"):

UNITED STATES	D675,822
UNITED STATES	D675,432
CHINA	ZL 201130399111.1
CHINA	ZL 201130399112.6
EUROPEAN UNION	001857285-0001
EUROPEAN UNION	001857285-0002

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS, the Assignee agrees to pay the official fees and attorney expenses related to the Assignment; and

WHEREAS, any maintenance costs after the Effective Date will be paid by the

PATENT FRAME: 0050

Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and set over, and does hereby sell, assign and set over to the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in the Intellectual Property, for sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ECCO Sko A/S, through its representative, has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment and Agreement in its name as of this

11th day	of Octo	ber	2017.	
	ECCO Sko	A/S	00	
	Ву:	Des		
	Name:	Sieten	Bracken	
	Title:	CEO		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Nordic Draw ApS, through its representative, has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment and Agreement in its name as of this

WEONES day of SEPTEMBER 20 TH 2017.

NORDI	C DRAW APS			
Ву:	tolo	'ING		
Name:	RAJAUS	MARKHOLT	1/2	_{\mathred{\pi}
Title:	OWNI	=R		**************************************

2

PATENT FRAME: 0051